PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8028474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOUNDHOUND AI IP HOLDING, LLC	05/10/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUNDHOUND AI IP, LLC		
Street Address:	5400 BETSY ROSS DRIVE		
City:	SANTA CLARA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95054		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 199

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17372123				
Application Number:	17445653				
Application Number:	17408476				
Application Number:	17649052				
Application Number:	17332927				
Application Number:	17549796				
Application Number:	17108724				
Application Number:	17450552				
Application Number:	17450551				
Application Number:	17455727				
Application Number:	17350294				
Application Number:	17224967				
Application Number:	17237705				
Application Number:	17341082				
Application Number:	17301291				
Application Number:	16735677				
Application Number:	17736850				
Application Number:	17539182				
Application Number:	17314732				
Application Number:	16567760				

PATENT REEL: 064205 FRAME: 0676

507981335

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16659260		
Application Number:	17709131		
Application Number:	16558096		
Application Number:	17474680		
Application Number:	16716461		
Application Number:	17146239		
Application Number:	17584780		
Application Number:	17531371		
Application Number:	17820858		
Application Number:	17547917		
Application Number:	16213020		
Application Number:	17581846		
Application Number:	17653365		
Application Number:	16703783		
Application Number:	17698623		
Application Number:	15853780		
Application Number:	16121967		
Application Number:	17389847		
Application Number:	17667535		
Application Number:	17573551		
Application Number:	17367129		
Application Number:	17562891		
Application Number:	17022081		
Application Number:	17527154		
Application Number:	17580289		
Application Number:	17383097		
Application Number:	17569433		
Application Number:	17325114		
Application Number:	17225997		
Application Number:	17039593		
Application Number:	16900857		
Application Number:	15390441		
Application Number:	17655650		
Application Number:	17301308		
Application Number:	16740440		
Application Number:	16546177		
Application Number:	17353639		
Application Number:	16790643		

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16781214		
Application Number:	16578386		
Application Number:	16543483		
Application Number:	16740378		
Application Number:	16704944		
Application Number:	16563783		
Application Number:	16716497		
Application Number:	16838219		
Application Number:	16529730		
Application Number:	16255674		
Application Number:	16388867		
Application Number:	16509029		
Application Number:	16561020		
Application Number:	16228278		
Application Number:	16232984		
Application Number:	16212695		
Application Number:	16704216		
Application Number:	16363929		
Application Number:	16824308		
Application Number:	15855908		
Application Number:	15726394		
Application Number:	15619304		
Application Number:	15942875		
Application Number:	16447958		
Application Number:	15670975		
Application Number:	17237003		
Application Number:	15996393		
Application Number:	15456354		
Application Number:	15411567		
Application Number:	15881553		
Application Number:	15439883		
Application Number:	16246543		
Application Number:	15294234		
Application Number:	16238445		
Application Number:	15425099		
Application Number:	16388526		
Application Number:	15389122		
Application Number:	16226372		

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16572179
Application Number:	15293931
Application Number:	15342970
Application Number:	16742006
Application Number:	15406213
Application Number:	16128227
Application Number:	14954810
Application Number:	16206963
Application Number:	16791421
Application Number:	16505185
Application Number:	15163485
Application Number:	16292190
Application Number:	16786991
Application Number:	17081996
Application Number:	16388753
Application Number:	14704833
Application Number:	15385493
Application Number:	16529689
Application Number:	14170574
Application Number:	15017484
Application Number:	14092966
Application Number:	16243920
Application Number:	13842735
Application Number:	16209854
Application Number:	13482792
Application Number:	14884650
Application Number:	13468975
Application Number:	16134890
Application Number:	15455083
Application Number:	14696308
Application Number:	13401728
Application Number:	14692310
Application Number:	13530101
Application Number:	15085944
Application Number:	14621024
Application Number:	13372399
Application Number:	13193514
Application Number:	16044331

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15182300		
Application Number:	12949610		
Application Number:	12861775		
Application Number:	13480400		
Application Number:	13890194		
Application Number:	13481514		
Application Number:	12773753		
Application Number:	13480445		
Application Number:	12629821		
Application Number:	12610920		
Application Number:	12263827		
Application Number:	12263843		
Application Number:	12263812		
Application Number:	11778752		
Application Number:	11558366		
Application Number:	13275193		
Application Number:	12578531		
Application Number:	13372381		
Application Number:	14028166		
Application Number:	13621161		
Application Number:	14073973		
Application Number:	15012741		
Application Number:	15098080		
Application Number:	15603257		
Application Number:	15225837		
Application Number:	15339291		
Application Number:	15486073		
Application Number:	15497208		
Application Number:	16147889		
Application Number:	16147892		
Application Number:	16244039		
Application Number:	16245153		
Application Number:	16355844		
Application Number:	16421306		
Application Number:	16421325		
Application Number:	15959590		
Application Number:	16052930		
Application Number:	16179843		

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16822933
Application Number:	16286523
Application Number:	16410826
Application Number:	16442454
Application Number:	17228438
Application Number:	11971070
Application Number:	63476928
Application Number:	18046137
Application Number:	18055821
Application Number:	18047650
Application Number:	18051507
Application Number:	18050182
Application Number:	17818628
Application Number:	63386045
Application Number:	17804544
Application Number:	17654635
Application Number:	17694703
Application Number:	17716482
Application Number:	17561548
Application Number:	17649810
Application Number:	17447823
Application Number:	17820660
Application Number:	18194885
Application Number:	18298282
Application Number:	17377375
Application Number:	16728389
Application Number:	18206567

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)489-4150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154894100

Email: Imiller@vierramagen.com

Correspondent Name: VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP

Address Line 1: 2001 JUNIPERO SERRA BLVD., STE. 515

Address Line 4: DALY CITY, CALIFORNIA 94014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNHD-00000US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN I. MARCUS

SIGNATURE:	/Brian I. Marcus/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2023

Total Attachments: 34

source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page1.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page2.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page3.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page4.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page5.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page6.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page7.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page8.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page9.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page10.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page11.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page12.tif source=SoundHound_Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page13.tif source=SoundHound_Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page14.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page15.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page16.tif source=SoundHound_Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page17.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page18.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page19.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page20.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page21.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page22.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page23.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page24.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page25.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page26.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page27.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page28.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page29.tif source=SoundHound_Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page30.tif source=SoundHound_Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page31.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page32.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page33.tif source=SoundHound Atlas - IP Assignment Agreement (IPHoldCo to IPCo).docx#page34.tif

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into effective as of May 10, 2023 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between SoundHound AI IP Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and SoundHound AI IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns or controls the Assigned IP (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP.

- **NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, accepted and confirmed, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:
- 1. For purposes of this Assignment, the following capitalized terms shall have the respective meanings set forth below:
 - (a). "<u>Assigned IP</u>" means, collectively, the Assignor Code, the Assignor Domains, the Assignor Marks, the Assignor Other IP, and the Assignor Patents.
 - (b). "Assignor Code" means all software code (including source code, object code and data) created by Assignor employees, contractors or others for inclusion in Assignor products, services, materials or operations, and any other computer software that is owned by Assignor or any of its affiliates on or after the Effective Date.
 - (c). "<u>Assignor Domains</u>" means all domains and subdomains that are owned, licensable, or controlled by Assignor on or after the Effective Date, including, but not limited to, those set forth in the attached <u>Schedule C</u>.
 - (d). "Assignor Marks" means all trademarks (registered or unregistered), service marks, mask works, brand names, certification marks, trade dress, assumed names, tradenames and other indications of origin, that are owned, licensable, or controlled by Assignor on or after the Effective Date, together with the goodwill associated with the foregoing and registrations in any jurisdiction of, and applications in any jurisdiction to register, the foregoing, including any extension, modification or renewal of any such registration or application, including, but not limited to, those set forth in the attached Schedule B.
 - (e). "<u>Assignor Other IP</u>" means all Intellectual Property (excluding the Assignor Code, Assignor Domains, Assignor Marks, and Assignor Patents) that is owned, licensable, or controlled by Assignor on or after the Effective Date.
 - (f). "Assignor Patents" means all patents, patent applications and patent/invention disclosures owned, licensable, or controlled by Assignor on or after the Effective Date, as well as any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, counterparts, parents, provisionals, non-provisionals, substitutes, renewals, continued examinations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all patents or patent applications claiming priority to any of the foregoing, including, but not limited to, those set forth in the attached Schedule A.

- (g). "Intellectual Property" means trademarks (registered or unregistered), service marks, mask works, brand names, certification marks, trade dress, assumed names, tradenames and other indications of origin, the goodwill associated with the foregoing and registrations in any jurisdiction of, and applications in any jurisdiction to register, the foregoing, including any extension, modification or renewal of any such registration or application; patents and patent applications in any jurisdiction; inventions, invention disclosures, discoveries and ideas, whether or not patented or patentable in any jurisdiction; computer programs and software (including source code, object code and data), know-how and any other technology; trade secrets and confidential information and rights in any jurisdiction to limit the use or disclosure thereof by any person; writings and other works, whether or not copyrighted or copyrightable in any jurisdiction; registrations or applications for registration of copyrights in any jurisdiction, and any renewals or extensions thereof; any similar intellectual property or proprietary rights similar to any of the foregoing; and any licenses, immunities, covenants not to sue and the like relating to any of the foregoing.
- 2. Effective as of 12:03 p.m., New York, New York, time, on the Effective Date, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, grants, sets over, and conveys to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or designees, without reservation of any rights, title or interest, Assignor's entire worldwide and universal rights, title and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to (a) the Assigned IP and (b) all past, present and future claims, demands and/or causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise), both at law and in equity, and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, all rights to damages, injunctive remedies and relief, and other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement) and all rights to collect royalties (other than royalties or other payments due under agreements entered into by Assignor and third parties prior to the date of this Assignment), damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present and/or future infringements, dilutions, unfair competition, likelihood of confusion, or any other violation or unlawful act relating to the Assigned IP, if any. The assignment of the Assigned IP also includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned IP.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications included in the Assignor Patents, to issue all letters patent, patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances for the inventions disclosed therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.
- 4. Assignee hereby accepts the assignment granted to it in Section 2 above simultaneously with such assignment.
- 5. Assignor shall provide any further assistance necessary to effect the assignment of all rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP to Assignee, including but not limited to, the execution of any further or additional documents and instruments, and take such other actions as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to document, perfect or record the assignment and transfer to Assignee, enable Assignee to secure, register, maintain, enforce and otherwise fully protect its rights in and to the Assigned IP, or otherwise carry out the intent of the parties as reflected in this Assignment, all without further consideration. Specifically, with respect to the Assignor Domains, Assignor shall provide Assignee with all transfer authorization codes and other information necessary for Assignee to acquire, access and fully control the Assignor Domains. In the event that any of the Assignor Domains come due for any renewals prior to the transfer of such Assignor Domains to Assignee, Assignor shall reasonably cooperate with Assignee's reasonable requests to renew such Assignor Domains to ensure that they do not fall into

the public domain.

- 6. The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.
- 7. The Assigned IP is conveyed subject to any and all licenses, permissions, consents or other rights that may have been granted by Assignor or its predecessors-in-interest with respect thereto prior to the Effective Date.
- 8. This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, without application of any conflicts of law principles.
- 9. Each party hereby represents that its undersigned representative is authorized and legally competent to execute this Assignment as a binding and enforceable agreement. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. A facsimile, .pdf or digital signature shall be deemed an original.

[Signature Page Follows]

284149510 v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives, where applicable, as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

SOUNDHOUND AI IP HOLDING, LLC

By: James Hom

Name: James Hom

Title: Vice President of Products

ASSIGNEE:

SOUNDHOUND AI IP, LLC

By: ______ James Hom

Name: James Hom

Title: Vice President of Products

284149510 v2

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner	Title	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	ACTIVE ARBITRATION	US	97568867		2022-08-29	
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND EDGELITE	US	97479096		2022-06-28	
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND EDGE	US	97479097		2022-06-28	
SoundHound, Inc.	MORE HUMAN	GB	1688673		2022-09-13	
SoundHound, Inc.	MORE HUMAN	US	97470228		2022-06-22	
SoundHound, Inc.	CAINET	US	97449175		2022-06-08	
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	IB	1687053		2022-06-21	
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	US	97444319		2022-06-06	
SoundHound, Inc.	CAILAN	US	97440120		2022-06-02	
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUND	IN	4426733		2020-01-31	
SoundHound, Inc.	CONVERSATIONAL INTELLIGENCE THAT'S MORE HUMAN	US	97380394		2022-04-25	
SoundHound, Inc.	MORE HUMAN	IB	1688673	1688673	2022-09-13	2022-09-13
SoundHound, Inc.	QUERY GLUE	US	90883922	6856346	2021-08-16	2022-09-27
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	MX	2404625	2234365	2020-08-13	2021-04-20
SoundHound, Inc.	LIVELYRICS	JР	2019-111469	6331571	2019-08-20	2020-12-18
SoundHound, Inc.	LIVELYRICS	GB	UK009181012 94	UK0091810129 4	2019-07-29	2019-12-14
SoundHound, Inc.	LIVELYRICS	EM	18101294	18101294	2019-07-29	2019-12-14
SoundHound, Inc.	LIVELYRICS	KR	40-2019- 0113396	40-1615573	2019-07-22	2020-06-15
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	IN	4129050	4129050	2019-03-26	2019-03-26
SoundHound, Inc.	Ring Logo	IN	4129056	4129056	2019-03-26	2020-01-02
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUND	IN	4129052	4129052	2019-03-26	2019-11-15
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	IN	4129054	4129054	2019-03-26	2019-11-15
SoundHound, Inc.	Ring Logo	IN	4129055	4129055	2019-03-26	2021-02-22

Owner	Title	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	IN	4129053	4129053	2019-03-26	2019-09-27
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	IN	4129049	4129049	2019-03-26	2019-11-15
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	RU	2019709185	731573	2019-03-01	2019-10-16
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	MX	2171329	2008783	2019-02-22	2019-06-11
SoundHound, Inc.	Ring Logo	MX	2171340	2008786	2019-02-22	2019-06-11
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	MX	2171334	2008784	2019-02-22	2019-06-11
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUND	MX	2171336	2008785	2019-02-22	2019-06-11
SoundHound, Inc.	Ring Logo	RU	2019707684	723676	2019-02-22	2019-08-16
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	RU	2019707681	727474	2019-02-22	2019-09-11
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUND	RU	2019707682	766853	2019-02-22	2020-07-13
SoundHound, Inc.	Ring Logo	MX	2171337	2001914	2019-02-22	2019-05-20
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	MX	2171331	2092764	2019-02-22	2020-03-18
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	BR	916778770	916778770	2019-02-19	2019-11-05
SoundHound, Inc.	Ring Logo	BR	916778959	916778959	2019-02-19	2019-11-05
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	BR	916778843	916778843	2019-02-19	2019-11-05
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUND	BR	916778894	916778894	2019-02-19	2019-11-05
SoundHound, Inc.	Ring Logo	BR	916778924	916778924	2019-02-19	2019-11-05
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	BR	916778819	916778819	2019-02-19	2019-11-05
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	BR	916778746	916778746	2019-02-19	2019-11-05
SoundHound, Inc.	??	CN		36072262	2019-01-22	2019-09-07
SoundHound, Inc.	??	CN		36071912	2019-01-22	2019-09-07
SoundHound, Inc.	??	CN		36071913	2019-01-22	2019-09-07
SoundHound, Inc.	??	CN		36071914	2019-01-22	2019-09-07
SoundHound, Inc.	??	CN	36071915		2019-01-22	2020-08-07
SoundHound, Inc.	Microphone Logo	CN	2019Z11L0024 41	GZDZ-2019-F- 00742847	2019-01-14	2019-03-11
SoundHound, Inc.	Ring Logo	CN	2019Z11L0024 35	GZDZ-2019-F- 00742849	2019-01-14	2019-03-11
SoundHound, Inc.	Fat S Logo	CN	2019Z11L0024 26	GZDZ- 2019-F- 00742848	2019-01-14	2019-03-11

Owner	Title	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	Ring Logo	CN	32665894	32665894	2018-08-03	2019-08-14
SoundHound, Inc.	Fat S Logo	JP	2017111430	6131622	2017-08-24	2019-03-22
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	JP	2017111426	6131618	2017-08-24	2019-03-22
SoundHound, Inc.	Ring Logo	JP	2017111428	6131620	2017-08-24	2019-03-22
SoundHound, Inc.	Microphone Logo	JP	2017111429	6131621	2017-08-24	2019-03-22
SoundHound, Inc.	SPEECH-TO-MEANING	JP	2017111427	6131619	2017-08-24	2019-03-22
SoundHound, Inc.	Fat S Logo	KR	4.02017E+12	40-1377316	2017-08-16	2018-07-12
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	KR	4.02017E+12	40-1386087	2017-08-16	2018-08-09
SoundHound, Inc.	Ring Logo	KR	4.02017E+12	40-1386089	2017-08-16	2018-08-09
SoundHound, Inc.	Microphone Logo	KR	4.02017E+12	40-1386088	2017-08-16	2018-08-09
SoundHound, Inc.	SPEECH-TO-MEANING	KR	4.02017E+12	40-1386086	2017-08-16	2018-08-09
SoundHound, Inc.	SPEECH-TO-MEANING	GB	UK009168919 05	UK0091689190 5	2017-06-19	2018-10-16
SoundHound, Inc.	Ring Logo	GB	UK009168844 47	UK0091688444 7	2017-06-19	2018-03-27
SoundHound, Inc.	Microphone Logo	GB	UK009168893 54	UK0091688935 4	2017-06-19	2019-08-03
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	GB	UK009168893 39	UK0091688933 9	2017-06-19	2018-03-27
SoundHound, Inc.	Fat S Logo	EM	16889371	16889371	2017-06-19	2018-03-27
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	EM	16889339	16889339	2017-06-19	2018-03-27
SoundHound, Inc.	Ring Logo	EM	16884447	16884447	2017-06-19	2018-03-27
SoundHound, Inc.	Microphone Logo	EM	16889354	16889354	2017-06-19	2019-08-03
SoundHound, Inc.	SPEECH-TO-MEANING	EM	16891905	16891905	2017-06-19	2018-10-16
SoundHound, Inc.	Fat S Logo	CA	1842056	TMA1,024,513	2017-06-12	2019-06-11
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	CA	1842055	TMA1082478	2017-06-12	2020-09-30
SoundHound, Inc.	Ring Logo	CA	1842058	TMA1082486	2017-06-12	2020-09-30
SoundHound, Inc.	SPEECH-TO-MEANING	CA	1842054	TMA1082477	2017-06-12	2020-09-30
SoundHound, Inc.	Fat S Logo	CN	24594159	24594159	2017-06-09	2018-10-28
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	CN	24594157	24594157	2017-06-09	2018-06-14
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	CN	24594155	24594155	2017-06-09	2018-06-14

Owner	Title	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	SPEECH-TO-MEANING	CN	24594162	24594162	2017-06-09	2018-06-14
SoundHound, Inc.	SPEECH-TO-MEANING	CN	24594957		2017-06-09	2018-07-21
SoundHound, Inc.	SPEECH-TO-MEANING	CN	24594956		2017-06-09	2018-07-21
SoundHound, Inc.	SPEECH-TO-MEANING	CN	24594955		2017-06-09	2018-07-14
SoundHound, Inc.	COLLECTIVE AI	US	87313605	5571364	2017-01-25	2018-09-25
SoundHound, Inc.	DEEP MEANING UNDERSTANDING	US	87275397	5656376	2016-12-20	2019-01-15
SoundHound, Inc.	SPEECH-TO-MEANING	US	86649357	5407893	2015-06-02	2018-02-20
SoundHound, Inc.	SAY IT. GET IT.	US	86649327	5256786	2015-06-02	2017-08-01
SoundHound, Inc.	Ring Logo	US	86641719	5401993	2015-05-26	2018-02-13
SoundHound, Inc.	Microphone Logo	US	86641728	5401994	2015-05-26	2018-02-13
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUND	US	86621437	5125093	2015-05-06	2017-01-17
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	US	86621361	5009125	2015-05-06	2016-07-26
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUND	AU	1691412	1691412	2015-05-04	2017-05-01
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUND	GB	UK009140316 86	UK0091403168 6	2015-04-30	2015-11-17
SoundHound, Inc.	TRANSLATIONHOUND	US	86544603	5581099	2015-02-24	2018-10-09
SoundHound, Inc.	SPORTSHOUND	US	86522699	5590554	2015-02-03	2018-10-23
SoundHound, Inc.	FOODHOUND	US	86522734	5595931	2015-02-03	2018-10-30
SoundHound, Inc.	RECIPEHOUND	US	86523156	5595932	2015-02-03	2018-10-30
SoundHound, Inc.	FLIGHTHOUND	US	86523213	5595933	2015-02-03	2018-10-30
SoundHound, Inc.	RESTAURANTHOUND	US	86523221	5595934	2015-02-03	2018-10-30
SoundHound, Inc.	STOCKHOUND	US	86523231	5595935	2015-02-03	2018-10-30
SoundHound, Inc.	CALENDARHOUND	US	86523237	5581088	2015-02-03	2018-10-09
SoundHound, Inc.	HOTELHOUND	US	86522715	5595930	2015-02-03	2018-10-30
SoundHound, Inc.	WEATHERHOUND	US	86520161	5590550	2015-01-30	2018-10-23
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUNDIFY	US	86292211	5346550	2014-05-27	2017-11-28
SoundHound, Inc.	Fat S Logo	CA	1568656	TMA877485	2012-03-14	2014-05-08
SoundHound, Inc.	LIVELYRICS	CA	1567538	TMA856043	2012-03-07	2013-07-23
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUND	CA	1567540	TMA877488	2012-03-07	2014-05-08

Owner	Title	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUND	KR	45-2015-	45-0067236-	2015-05-04	2016-08-16
Soundifound, Inc.	Hoone	III	0004055	0000	2013 03 01	2010 00 10
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUND	JP	2015043208	5803074	2015-05-07	2015-10-30
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUND	EM	14031686	14031686	2015-04-30	2015-11-17
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUND	US	85976418	4129917	2010-10-01	2012-04-17
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	CA	1482294	TMA852860	2010-05-21	2013-06-10
SoundHound, Inc.	Fat S Logo	GB	UK009094228 33	UK0090942283 3	2010-10-05	2011-02-18
SoundHound, Inc.	Fat S Logo	TR	201211186	201211186	2012-02-03	2013-09-26
SoundHound, Inc.	Fat S Logo	EM	9422833	9422833	2010-10-05	2011-02-18
SoundHound, Inc.	Fat S Logo	US	85009631	4491367	2010-04-08	2014-03-04
SoundHound, Inc.	Fat S Logo	US	85976115	4100310	2010-04-08	2012-02-14
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	GB	UK008010450 14	UK0080104501 4	2010-05-20	2011-06-16
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	TR	201211185		2012-02-03	2012-02-02
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	SG	1045014		2010-05-20	2011-12-29
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	RU	1045014		2010-05-20	2011-07-28
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	NO	1045014	1045014	2010-05-20	2011-04-07
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	KR	1045014	1045014	2010-05-20	2012-01-06
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND (????????????)	JP	1045014	1045014	2010-05-20	2011-06-17
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	IB	1045014	1045014	2009-11-24	2010-05-20
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	EM	1045014	1045014	2010-05-20	2011-07-07
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	CN	G1045014	G1045014	2010-05-20	2010-08-31
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	СН	1045014	1045014	2010-05-20	2010-08-12
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	AU	1045014	1045014	2010-05-20	2010-12-23
SoundHound, Inc.	LIVELYRICS	US	77879495	4372807	2009-11-24	2013-07-23
SoundHound, Inc.	LIVELYRICS	US	77983093	4150657	2009-11-24	2012-05-29
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	US	77879505	4510988	2009-11-24	2014-04-08
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	US	77982962	4109442	2009-11-24	2012-03-06
SoundHound, Inc.	MIDOMI	KR	4.12007E+12	410172989	2007-05-30	2008-08-22

Owner	Title	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	MIDOMI (???)	JP	2007-041126	5198967	2007-04-24	2009-01-23
SoundHound, Inc.	MIDOMI	US	77068373	3640102	2006-12-20	2009-06-16
SoundHound, Inc.	Fat S Logo	GB	UK009168893 71	UK0091688937 1		2018-03-27
SoundHound, Inc.	MIDOMI	CA	1349982	TMA724405	2007-06-01	
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	CA	2213160		2022-06-21	
SoundHound, Inc.	MORE HUMAN	CA	2215748		2022-09-13	
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	IN	5669536		2022-06-21	
SoundHound, Inc.	HOUND	MX	M2171335		2019-02-22	
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	MX	M2171328		2019-02-22	
SoundHound, Inc.	SOUNDHOUND	MX	M2829402		2022-06-21	
SoundHound, Inc.	MORE HUMAN	MX	M2836088		2022-09-13	
SoundHound, Inc.	MORE HUMAN	MX	M2836089		2022-09-13	

Patents and Patent Applications

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	??????????????????	JP	2022-171568	2022-08-26	
SoundHound, Inc.	???????????????	JP	2022/123,426	2022-08-02	
SoundHound, Inc.	??????????????	CN	2.0221E+11	2022-01-27	
SoundHound, Inc.	???????????????????	JP	2021-091752	2021-05-31	
SoundHound, Inc.	USING A SMARTPHONE TO CONTROL ANOTHER DEVICE BY VOICE	US	17/372,123	2021-07-09	
SoundHound, Inc.	SPEECH-ENABLED AUGMENTED REALITY	US	17/445,653	2021-08-23	
SoundHound, Inc.	?????????????????	CN	2.02211E+11	2022-05-25	
SoundHound, Inc.	CONTROLLING A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE BY TELEPHONE	US	17/408,476	2021-08-22	
SoundHound, Inc.	??? ?? ??????? ??? ???	KR	1.02021E+12	2021-03-05	
SoundHound, Inc.	??? ??? ?? ?? ?? ????	KR	2021-0053411	2021-04-26	
SoundHound, Inc.	????????????????	CN	2.0201E+11	2020-03-18	

Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date Issue Date
METHOD FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION, METHOD FOR GENERATING DATABASE, AND PROGRAM	US	17/649,052	2022-01-26
ENABLING NATURAL LANGUAGE INTERACTIONS WITH USER INTERFACES FOR USERS OF A SOFTWARE APPLICATION	US	17/332,927	2021-05-27
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPUTING REGION CENTERS BY POINT CLUSTERING	US	17/549,796	2021-12-13
Calcul de centres régionaux par groupement de points	FR	2113314	2021-12-10
System and Method For Achieving Interoperability Through The Use of Interconnected Voice Verification System	US	17/108,724	2020-12-01
?? ??? ?? ?? ???? ??? ?? ?? ???? ???? ?? ???	KR	2021-0169756	2021-12-01
?	JР	2021-184916	2021-11-12
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTHENTICATING A USER BY VOICE TO GRANT ACCESS TO DATA	EP	EP21211833	2021-12-01
INTEROPERABILITY THROUGH THE USE OF INTERCONNECTED VOICE	EP	21211832	2021-12-01
????????????????????	CN	2.02111E+11	2021-11-29
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONVERSATION TRANSCRIPTION WITH METADATA	US	17/450,552	2021-10-11
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONVERSATION TRANSCRIPTION WITH METADATA	US	17/450,551	2021-10-11
NEURAL SENTENCE GENERATOR FOR VIRTUAL ASSISTANTS	US	17/455,727	2021-11-19
MACHINE LEARNING SYSTEM FOR DIGITAL ASSISTANTS	US	17/350,294	2021-06-17
??? ?????? ?? ?? ?? ???	KR	2021-0080973	2021-06-22
	METHOD FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION, METHOD FOR GENERATING DATABASE, AND PROGRAM ENABLING NATURAL LANGUAGE INTERACTIONS WITH USER INTERFACES FOR USERS OF A SOFTWARE APPLICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPUTING REGION CENTERS BY POINT CLUSTERING Calcul de centres régionaux par groupement de points System and Method For Achieving Interoperability Through The Use of Interconnected Voice Verification System ?? ???? ?? ?????? ??? ??? ??? ???? ?	METHOD FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION, METHOD FOR GENERATING DATABASE, AND PROGRAM ENABLING NATURAL LANGUAGE INTERACTIONS WITH USER INTERFACES FOR USERS OF A SOFTWARE APPLICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPUTING REGION CENTERS BY POINT CLUSTERING Calcul de centres régionaux par groupement de points System and Method For Achieving Interoperability Through The Use of Interconnected Voice Verification System 72 777 77 77 777 777 777 777 777 777 7	METHOD FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION, METHOD FOR GENERATING DATABASE, AND PROGRAM ENABLING NATURAL LANGUAGE INTERACTIONS WITH USER INTERACTIONS WITH USER INTERACES FOR USERS OF A SOFTWARE APPLICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPUTING REGION CENTERS BY POINT CLUSTERING Calcul de centres régionaux par groupement de FR Calcul de centres régionaux par groupement de Justification System System and Method For Achieving Interoperability Through The Use of Interoperability Through The Use of Interconnected Voice Verification System THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO GRANT ACCESS TO DATA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTHENTICATING A USER BY VOICE TO GRANT ACCESS TO DATA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACHIEVING INTEROPERABILITY THROUGH THE USE OF INTERCONNECTED VOICE VERIFICATION SYSTEM THROUGH THE USE OF INTERCONNECTED VOICE VERIFICATION SYSTEM FOR CONVERSATION TRANSCRIPTION WITH US METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONVERSAT

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	??????????????????	JР	2021-103263	2021-06-22	
SoundHound, Inc.	MACHINE LEARNING SYSTEM FOR DIGITAL ASSISTANTS	EP	21180858.9	2021-06-22	
SoundHound, Inc.	???????????	CN	2.02111E+11	2021-06-21	
SoundHound, Inc.	????????????????????	JP	2021-069878	2021-04-16	
SoundHound, Inc.	Content filtering in media playing devices	EP	EP21169531.7	2021-04-20	
SoundHound, Inc.	???????????	CN	2.0211E+11	2021-04-16	
SoundHound, Inc.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACOUSTIC MODEL CONDITIONING ON NON-PHONEME INFORMATION FEATURES	US	17/224,967	2021-04-07	
SoundHound, Inc.	?????????????????	JР	2021-074216	2021-04-23	
SoundHound, Inc.	ACOUSTIC MODEL CONDITIONING ON SOUND FEATURES	EP	21170780.7	2021-04-27	
SoundHound, Inc.	????????????	CN	2.0211E+11	2021-04-26	
SoundHound, Inc.	API FOR SERVICE PROVIDER FULFILLMENT OF DATA PRIVACY REQUESTS	WO	PCT/US2022/02 5721	2022-04-21	
SoundHound, Inc.	API FOR SERVICE PROVIDER FULFILLMENT OF DATA PRIVACY REQUESTS	US	17/237,705	2021-04-22	
SoundHound, Inc.	CONFIGURABLE NEURAL SPEECH SYNTHESIS	US	17/341,082	2021-06-07	
SoundHound, Inc.	MULTI-MODAL AUDIO PROCESSING FOR VOICE-CONTROLLED DEVICES	US	17/301,291	2021-03-30	
SoundHound, Inc.	?????????	CN	2.0201E+11	2020-02-14	

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	Multi Device Proxy	US	16/735,677	2020-01-06	
SoundHound, Inc.	WAKE SUPPRESSION FOR AUDIO PLAYING AND LISTENING DEVICES	US	17/736,850	2022-05-04	
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VOICE MORPHING IN A DATA ANNOTATOR TOOL	US	17/539,182	2021-11-30	
SoundHound, Inc.	CORRECT PRONUNCIATION OF NAMES IN TEXT-TO-SPEECH SYNTHESIS	US	17/314,732	2021-05-07	
SoundHound, Inc.	VIDEO CONFERENCE CAPTIONING	US	16/567,760	2019-09-11	
SoundHound, Inc.	Automatic Synchronization for an Offline Virtual Assistant	US	16/659,260	2019-10-21	
SoundHound, Inc.	???, ?? ??, ?? ?? ???, ???? ? ????? ???? ??	KR	1.0202E+12	2020-10-22	
SoundHound, Inc.	AUTOMATIC SYNCHRONIZATION FOR AN OFFLINE VIRTUAL ASSISTANT	EP	EP20203044.1	2020-10-21	
SoundHound, Inc.	??????????	CN	2.02011E+11	2020-10-20	
SoundHound, Inc.	WAKEWORD SELECTION	US	17/709,131	2022-03-30	
SoundHound, Inc.	?????????????????????	JP	2020-201933	2020-12-04	
SoundHound, Inc.	DYNAMIC WAKEWORDS FOR SPEECH- ENABLED DEVICES	EP	20211708.1	2020-12-03	
SoundHound, Inc.	????????????	CN	2.02011E+11	2020-11-26	
SoundHound, Inc.	AUTOMOTIVE VISUAL SPEECH RECOGNITION	US	16/558,096	2019-08-31	
SoundHound, Inc.	VEHICLE-MOUNTED APPARATUS, METHOD OF PROCESSING UTTERANCE, AND PROGRAM	EP	20192264.8	2020-08-21	

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	????????????	CN	2.02011E+11	2020-08-20	
SoundHound, Inc.	SUPPORT FOR GRAMMAR INFLECTIONS WITHIN A SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FRAMEWORK	US	17/474,680	2021-09-14	
SoundHound, Inc.	?????????????????	CN	2.01911E+11	2019-06-28	
SoundHound, Inc.	DISTRIBUTED TRAINING OF NEURAL NETWORK MODELS	US	16/716,461	2019-12-16	
SoundHound, Inc.	DISTRIBUTED NEURAL NETWORK MODEL TRAINING	EP	20214590	2020-12-16	
SoundHound, Inc.	????????????????	CN	2.02011E+11	2020-12-14	
SoundHound, Inc.	AUTOMATIC LEARNING OF ENTITIES, WORDS, PRONUNCIATIONS, AND PARTS OF SPEECH	US	17/146,239	2021-01-11	
SoundHound, Inc.	SERVER SUPPORTED RECOGNITION OF WAKE PHRASES	US	17/584,780	2022-01-26	
SoundHound, Inc.	???????????????	CN	2.0201E+11	2020-03-09	
SoundHound, Inc.	RECEIVING A NATURAL LANGUAGE REQUEST AND RETRIEVING A PERSONAL VOICE MEMO	US	17/531,371	2021-11-19	
SoundHound, Inc.	AD GENERATION WITH NEURAL NETWORKS	US	17/820,858	2022-08-18	
SoundHound, Inc.	ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE GENERATION OF MEDIA	EP	20154778.3	2020-01-31	
SoundHound, Inc.	????????	CN	2.0201E+11	2020-01-14	
SoundHound, Inc.	DRIVER INTERFACE WITH VOICE AND GESTURE CONTROL	US	17/547,917	2021-12-10	
SoundHound, Inc.	?????????	JP	2019-231729	2019-12-23	

Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Virtual Assistant Domain Selection Analysis	US	16/213,020	2018-12-07	
????????	CN	2.01911E+11	2019-12-06	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CORRECTION OF A QUERY USING A REPLACEMENT PHRASE	US	17/581,846	2022-01-21	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTION AND CORRECTION OF A QUERY	EP	EP20193372.8	2020-08-28	
????????????????	CN	2.02011E+11	2020-09-03	
Meaning Inference from Speech Audio	US	17/653,365	2022-03-03	
Neural Speech-to-Meaning	US	16/703,783	2019-12-04	
????????????????	JP	2020-200974	2020-12-03	
NEURAL SPEECH-TO-MEANING TRANSLATION	EP	EP20211702.4	2020-12-03	
???????	CN	2.02011E+11	2020-12-03	
Adapting An Utterance Cut-Off Period Based On Parse Prefix Detection	US	17/698,623	2022-03-18	
??????????? (Parse Prefix-Detection In Human-Machine Interface)	CN	201811599888. X	2018-12-26	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADAPTED INTERACTIVE EXPERIENCES	US	15/853,780	2017-12-23	
NATURAL LANGUAGE GRAMMARS ADAPTED FOR INTERACTIVE EXPERIENCES	EP	18214971.6	2018-12-20	
?????????????? (Natural Language Grammars Adapted For Interactive Experiences)	CN	2.01812E+11	2018-12-21	
	Virtual Assistant Domain Selection Analysis ????????? SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CORRECTION OF A QUERY USING A REPLACEMENT PHRASE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTION AND CORRECTION OF A QUERY ????????????????????????????????????	Virtual Assistant Domain Selection Analysis 7????????? CN SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CORRECTION OF A QUERY USING A REPLACEMENT PHRASE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTION AND CORRECTION OF A QUERY ??????????????????????? CN Meaning Inference from Speech Audio US Neural Speech-to-Meaning US NEURAL SPEECH-TO-MEANING TRANSLATION P???????? CN Adapting An Utterance Cut-Off Period Based On Parse Prefix Detection In Human-Machine Interface) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADAPTED INTERACTIVE EXPERIENCES NATURAL LANGUAGE GRAMMARS ADAPTED FOR INTERACTIVE EXPERIENCES ???????????????? (Natural Language Grammars CN	Virtual Assistant Domain Selection Analysis US 16/213,020 ????????????????????????????????????	Virtual Assistant Domain Selection Analysis US 16/213,020 2018-12-07 7????????? CN 2.01911E+11 2019-12-06 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CORRECTION OF A QUERY USING A REPLACEMENT PHRASE US 17/581,846 2022-01-21 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTION AND CORRECTION OF A QUERY EP EP20193372.8 2020-08-28 QUERY CN 2.02011E+11 2020-09-03 Meaning Inference from Speech Audio US 17/653,365 2022-03-03 Neural Speech-to-Meaning US 16/703,783 2019-12-04 777777777777777777777777777777777777

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	??????????????? (Bidirectional Probabilistic Natural Language Rewriting And Selection)	CN	2.01811E+11	2018-09-29	
SoundHound, Inc.	CLASSIFICATION BY NATURAL LANGUAGE GRAMMAR SLOTS ACROSS DOMAINS	US	16/121,967	2018-09-05	
SoundHound, Inc.	????????????????????????	JP	2021-002974	2021-01-12	
SoundHound, Inc.	????????? (Method For Inter-Domain Classification Through Syntax Slots)	CN	2.01711E+11	2017-09-05	
SoundHound, Inc.	Dual Mode Speech Recognition	EP	18177044.7	2018-06-11	
SoundHound, Inc.	Interpreting Queries According To Preferences	US	17/389,847	2021-07-30	
SoundHound, Inc.	INTERPRETING EXPRESSIONS HAVING POTENTIALLY AMBIGUOUS MEANINGS IN DIFFERENT DOMAINS	EP	19166364	2019-03-29	
SoundHound, Inc.	?????????????????????	CN	2.0191E+11	2019-03-14	
SoundHound, Inc.	RECOMMENDATION ENGINE FOR UPSELLING IN RESTAURANT ORDERS	US	17/667,535	2022-02-08	
SoundHound, Inc.	???????? (Natural Language Recommendation Feedback)	CN	2.01711E+12	2017-12-18	
SoundHound, Inc.	TRAINING A DEVICE SPECIFIC ACOUSTIC MODEL	US	17/573,551	2022-01-11	
SoundHound, Inc.	??????	CN	2.0191E+11	2019-05-14	
SoundHound, Inc.	Speech-Enabled System With Domain Disambiguation	НК	19100678.8	2019-01-15	
SoundHound, Inc.	???????????????	CN	2.01711E+12	2017-12-18	
SoundHound, Inc.	Voice Characterization-Based Natural Language Filtering	US	17/367,129	2021-07-02	

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	CONTROLLING AN ENGAGEMENT STATE OF AN AGENT DURING A HUMAN-MACHINE DIALOG	US	17/562,891	2021-12-27	
SoundHound, Inc.	???????????	CN	2.0181E+12	2018-04-11	
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A LANGUAGE UNDERSTANDING CONVERSATIONAL SYSTEM	US	17/022,081	2020-09-16	
SoundHound, Inc.	PROVIDING RELEVANT MESSAGES TO AN AUTOMOTIVE VIRTUAL ASSISTANT	US	17/527,154	2021-11-15	
SoundHound, Inc.	?????????????? (Geographical Mapping Of Interpretations Of Natural Language Expressions)	НК	18115647.5	2018-12-06	
SoundHound, Inc.	VISUALLY PRESENTING INFORMATION RELEVANT TO A NATURAL LANGUAGE CONVERSATION ???????????	НК	42020008401	2020-06-01	
SoundHound, Inc.	??????????????	CN	2.01911E+11	2019-07-17	
SoundHound, Inc.	FULL-DUPLEX UTTERANCE PROCESSING IN A NATURAL LANGUAGE VIRTUAL ASSISTANT	EP	17208676.1	2017-12-19	
SoundHound, Inc.	Text-to-Speech Adapted by Machine Learning	US	17/580,289	2022-01-20	
SoundHound, Inc.	Virtual Assistant Domain Functionality	US	17/383,097	2021-07-22	
SoundHound, Inc.	CONDITIONAL RESPONSES TO APPLICATION COMMANDS IN A CLIENT-SERVER SYSTEM	US	17/569,433	2022-01-05	
SoundHound, Inc.	DERIVING ACOUSTIC FEATURES AND LINGUISTIC FEATURES FROM RECEIVED SPEECH AUDIO	US	17/325,114	2021-05-19	
SoundHound, Inc.	BUILDING A NATURAL LANGUAGE UNDERSTANDING APPLICATION USING A RECEIVED ELECTRONIC RECORD CONTAINING PROGRAMMING CODE INCLUDING AN INTERPRET-BLOCK, AN INTERPRET-STATEMENT, A PATTERN EXPRESSION AND AN ACTION STATEMENT	US	17/225,997	2021-04-08	
SoundHound, Inc.	QUERY-SPECIFIC TARGETED AD DELIVERY	US	17/039,593	2020-09-30	
	-	-	•		

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	PERFORMING SPEECH RECOGNITION USING A LOCAL LANGUAGE CONTEXT INCLUDING A SET OF WORDS WITH DESCRIPTIONS IN TERMS OF COMPONENTS SMALLER THAN THE WORDS	US	16/900,857	2020-06-12	
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING AND USING SHARED NATURAL LANGUAGE LIBRARIES	US	15/390,441	2016-12-23	
SoundHound, Inc.	DIFFERENTIAL SPATIAL RENDERING OF AUDIO SOURCES	US	17/655,650	2022-03-21	
SoundHound, Inc.	LOUDSPEAKER WITH TRANSMITTER	US	17/301,308	2021-03-31	
SoundHound, Inc.	VOICE MORPHING APPARATUS HAVING ADJUSTABLE PARAMETERS	US	16/740,440	2020-01-11	
SoundHound, Inc.	NATURAL LANGUAGE GRAMMAR IMPROVEMENT	US	16/546,177	2019-08-20	
SoundHound, Inc.	SIDEBAR CONVERSATIONS	US	17/353,639	2021-06-21	2022-12-27
SoundHound, Inc.	NEURAL ACOUSTIC MODEL	US	16/790,643	2020-02-13	2022-07-19
SoundHound, Inc.	WAKE SUPPRESSION FOR AUDIO PLAYING AND LISTENING DEVICES	US	16/781,214	2020-02-04	2022-05-10
SoundHound, Inc.	System and Method for Voice Morphing	US	16/578,386	2019-09-22	2021-12-21
SoundHound, Inc.	METHOD AND SYSTEM USING PHONEME EMBEDDING	US	16/543,483	2019-08-16	2022-08-09
SoundHound, Inc.	TRAINING A VOICE MORPHING APPARATUS	US	16/740,378	2020-01-10	2021-08-24
SoundHound, Inc.	??????????????????????????????????????	JP	2019-192798	2019-10-23	2022-02-22
SoundHound, Inc.	DYNAMIC WAKEWORDS FOR SPEECH- ENABLED DEVICES	US	16/704,944	2019-12-05	2022-04-05
SoundHound, Inc.	?? ?? ??, ?? ????? ??, ? ????	KR	1.0202E+12	2020-08-21	2022-09-26

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	?????????????????	JP	2019-152908	2019-08-23	2021-11-12
SoundHound, Inc.	SUPPORT FOR GRAMMAR INFLECTIONS WITHIN A SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FRAMEWORK	US	16/563,783	2019-09-06	2021-10-19
SoundHound, Inc.	Neural Network Training from Private Data	US	16/716,497	2019-12-17	2023-01-10
SoundHound, Inc.	Microphone Mask	US	16/838,219	2020-04-02	2022-03-08
SoundHound, Inc.	???	JP	2019-070725	2019-04-02	2020-11-05
SoundHound, Inc.	DYNAMIC INTERPOLATION FOR HYBRID LANGUAGE MODELS	US	16/529,730	2019-08-01	2022-04-05
SoundHound, Inc.	USING A VIRTUAL ASSISTANT TO STORE A PERSONAL VOICE MEMO AND TO OBTAIN A RESPONSE BASED ON A STORED PERSONAL VOICE MEMO THAT IS RETRIEVED ACCORDING TO A RECEIVED QUERY	US	16/255,674	2019-01-23	2021-12-28
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN APPLICATION USING NATURAL LANGUAGE COMMUNICATION	US	16/388,867	2019-04-19	2022-07-19
SoundHound, Inc.	VISION-ASSISTED SPEECH PROCESSING	US	16/509,029	2019-07-11	2022-02-22
SoundHound, Inc.	?? ?? ??? ?? ??	KR	10-2019- 0085288	2019-07-15	2022-01-27
SoundHound, Inc.	??????????????	JP	2019-152251	2019-08-22	2021-07-19
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTION AND CORRECTION OF A QUERY	US	16/561,020	2019-09-05	2022-03-01
SoundHound, Inc.	??????????????????	JP	2019-197520	2019-10-30	2022-05-02
SoundHound, Inc.	FACTORED NEURAL NETWORKS FOR LANGUAGE MODELING	US	16/228,278	2018-12-20	2021-08-24
SoundHound, Inc.	UNIFIED EMBEDDINGS FOR TRANSLATION	US	16/232,984	2018-12-26	2020-10-06

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTION AND CORRECTION OF INCORRECTLY PRONOUNCED WORDS	US	16/212,695	2018-12-07	2021-06-22
SoundHound, Inc.	Synthesizing Speech Recognition Training Data	US	16/704,216	2019-12-05	2022-04-19
SoundHound, Inc.	FRAMEWORK FOR UNDERSTANDING COMPLEX NATURAL LANGUAGE QUERIES IN A DIALOG CONTEXT	US	16/363,929	2019-03-25	2021-09-28
SoundHound, Inc.	Adapting An Utterance Cut-Off Period Based On Parse Prefix Detection	US	16/824,308	2020-03-19	2022-04-19
SoundHound, Inc.	Parse Prefix-Detection In A Human-Machine Interface	US	15/855,908	2017-12-27	2020-04-28
SoundHound, Inc.	??-?? ???????? ???? ???-??	KR	2018-0170779	2018-12-27	2021-05-04
SoundHound, Inc.	???????????????????????	JP	2018230121	2018-12-07	2022-11-16
SoundHound, Inc.	BIDIRECTIONAL PROBABILISTIC NATURAL LANGUAGE REWRITING AND SELECTION	US	15/726,394	2017-10-06	2020-03-24
SoundHound, Inc.	????????????????	JP	2018189730	2018-10-05	2020-03-12
SoundHound, Inc.	???????????????	JP	2018137103	2018-07-20	2021-03-03
SoundHound, Inc.	Dual Mode Speech Recognition	US	15/619,304	2017-06-09	2019-09-10
SoundHound, Inc.	Interpreting Expressions Having Potentially Ambiguous Meanings In Different Domains	US	15/942,875	2018-04-02	2021-09-07
SoundHound, Inc.	???????????????????????	JР	2019-014264	2019-01-30	2021-08-12
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING NATURAL LANGUAGE RECOMMENDATIONS	US	16/447,958	2019-06-20	2022-03-15
SoundHound, Inc.	NATURAL LANGUAGE RECOMMENDATION FEEDBACK	US	15/670,975	2017-08-07	2019-08-06
	1		1	1	1

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	PROVIDING A PLATFORM FOR CONFIGURING DEVICE-SPECIFIC SPEECH RECOGNITION AND USING A PLATFORM FOR CONFIGURING DEVICE-SPECIFIC SPEECH RECOGNITION	US	17/237,003	2021-04-21	2022-06-21
SoundHound, Inc.	CUSTOM ACOUSTIC MODELS	US	15/996,393	2018-06-01	2021-05-18
SoundHound, Inc.	????????	JP	2019029710	2019-02-21	2021-04-23
SoundHound, Inc.	SPEECH-ENABLED SYSTEM WITH DOMAIN DISAMBIGUATION	US	15/456,354	2017-03-10	2019-03-12
SoundHound, Inc.	??????????????????????????????????????	JP	2018043052	2018-03-09	2021-03-12
SoundHound, Inc.	NATURAL LANGUAGE GRAMMAR ENABLEMENT BY SPEECH CHARACTERIZATION	US	15/411,567	2017-01-20	2019-07-09
SoundHound, Inc.	MANAGING AGENT ENGAGEMENT IN A MAN-MACHINE DIALOG	US	15/881,553	2018-01-26	2022-02-15
SoundHound, Inc.	?????????????????????	JP	2018046634	2018-03-14	2020-12-02
SoundHound, Inc.	Managing Agent Engagement In A Man- Machine Dialog	GB	18167125.6	2018-04-12	2021-02-24
SoundHound, Inc.	GESTION DE L'ENGAGEMENT D'UN AGENT DANS UN DIALOGUE HOMME- MACHINE	FR	18167125.6	2018-04-12	2021-02-24
SoundHound, Inc.	MANAGING AGENT ENGAGEMENT IN A MAN-MACHINE DIALOG	EP	18167125.6	2018-04-12	2021-02-24
SoundHound, Inc.	VERWALTUNG EINES AGENTENEINGRIFFS IN EINEM MENSCHMASCHINE- DIALOG	DE	18167125.6	2018-04-12	2021-02-24
SoundHound, Inc.	PRONUNCIATION GUIDED BY AUTOMATIC SPEECH RECOGNITION	US	15/439,883	2017-02-22	2019-06-11
SoundHound, Inc.	INTEGRATION OF THIRD PARTY VIRTUAL ASSISTANTS	US	16/246,543	2019-01-13	2020-09-22
SoundHound, Inc.	VIRTUAL ASSISTANT CONFIGURED BY SELECTION OF WAKE-UP PHRASE	US	15/294,234	2016-10-14	2019-02-26

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	GEOGRAPHICAL MAPPING OF INTERPRETATIONS OF NATURAL LANGUAGE EXPRESSIONS	US	16/238,445	2019-01-02	2021-12-21
SoundHound, Inc.	PREDICTING HUMAN BEHAVIOR BY MACHINE LEARNING OF NATURAL LANGUAGE INTERPRETATIONS	US	15/425,099	2017-02-06	2019-05-21
SoundHound, Inc.	?????????????	CN	2.01711E+12	2017-09-18	2022-07-01
SoundHound, Inc.	???? ???? ???? ??? ?? (Visually Presenting Information Relevant To A Natural Language Conversation)	KR	10-2019- 0031067	2019-03-19	2021-09-03
SoundHound, Inc.	????????????????	JP	2019-136153	2019-07-24	2021-12-03
SoundHound, Inc.	TECHNIQUES FOR CONCURRENT PROCESSING OF USER SPEECH	US	16/388,526	2019-04-18	2020-06-30
SoundHound, Inc.	FULL-DUPLEX UTTERANCE PROCESSING IN A NATURAL LANGUAGE VIRTUAL ASSISTANT	US	15/389,122	2016-12-22	2019-06-04
SoundHound, Inc.	??? ?? ????? ??? ?? ?? (Full-Duplex Utterance Processing In A Natural Language Virtual Assistant)	KR	10-2017- 0176870	2017-12-21	2020-12-10
SoundHound, Inc.	????????????????????	JP	2017230590	2017-11-30	2020-07-03
SoundHound, Inc.	Full-Duplex Utterance Processing In A Natural Language Virtual Assistant	HK	18115644.8	2018-12-06	2021-03-19
SoundHound, Inc.	???????????????	CN	2.01711E+11	2017-09-18	2021-03-19
SoundHound, Inc.	Systems And Methods For Granularizing Compound Natural Language Queries	US	16/226,372	2018-12-19	2021-06-01
SoundHound, Inc.	Concept-Based Augmentation of Queries for Applying a Buyer-Defined Function	US	16/572,179	2019-09-16	2022-10-04
SoundHound, Inc.	AD BIDDING BASED ON A BUYER- DEFINED FUNCTION	US	15/293,931	2016-10-14	2019-10-22
SoundHound, Inc.	?????????? (Ad Bidding Based On A Buyer- Defined Function)	НК	18108323.1	2018-06-28	2022-09-02

Date Issue Date
-18 2022-05-24
-03 2020-03-10
-14 2022-12-20
-13 2020-03-10
-11 2021-10-12
-30 2018-10-16
-30 2021-01-19
-14 2022-02-15
-08 2021-08-24
-24 2019-09-17
-04 2021-10-05
-10 2021-05-11
-27 2022-02-01
-18 2021-06-08
-05 2017-02-07

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR BUILDING AN INTEGRATED USER PROFILE	US	15/385,493	2016-12-20	2019-06-04
SoundHound, Inc.	Using Phonetic Variants in a Local Context to Improve Natural Language Understanding	US	16/529,689	2019-08-01	2022-04-05
SoundHound, Inc.	METHOD FOR EMBEDDING VOICE MAIL IN A SPOKEN UTTERANCE USING A NATURAL LANGUAGE PROCESSING COMPUTER SYSTEM	US	14/170,574	2014-02-01	2016-03-22
SoundHound, Inc.	Method for Embedding Voice Mail in a Spoken Utterance Using a Natural Language Processing Computer System	US	15/017,484	2016-02-05	2017-03-21
SoundHound, Inc.	METHOD FOR COMBINING A QUERY AND A COMMUNICATION COMMAND IN A NATURAL LANGUAGE COMPUTER SYSTEM	US	14/092,966	2013-11-28	2016-11-29
SoundHound, Inc.	PARSING TO DETERMINE INTERRUPTIBLE STATE IN AN UTTERANCE BY DETECTING PAUSE DURATION AND COMPLETE SENTENCES	US	16/243,920	2019-01-09	2020-11-10
SoundHound, Inc.	INTEGRATED PROGRAMMING FRAMEWORK FOR SPEECH AND TEXT UNDERSTANDING WITH MEANING PARSING	US	13/842,735	2013-03-15	2021-03-23
SoundHound, Inc.	INTEGRATED PROGRAMMING FRAMEWORK FOR SPEECH AND TEXT UNDERSTANDING WITH BLOCK AND STATEMENT STRUCTURE	US	16/209,854	2018-12-04	2021-05-04
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR OFFLINE AUDIO RECOGNITION	US	13/482,792	2012-05-29	2015-11-24
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR OFFLINE AUDIO RECOGNITION	US	14/884,650	2015-10-15	2017-04-11
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TARGETING CONTENT BASED ON IDENTIFIED AUDIO AND MULTIMEDIA	US	13/468,975	2012-05-10	2015-05-19
SoundHound, Inc.	PROMOTIONAL CONTENT TARGETING BASED ON RECOGNIZED AUDIO	US	16/134,890	2018-09-18	2020-11-10
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TARGETING CONTENT BASED ON IDENTIFIED AUDIO AND MULTIMEDIA	US	15/455,083	2017-03-09	2018-11-06
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TARGETING CONTENT BASED ON IDENTIFIED AUDIO AND MULTIMEDIA	US	14/696,308	2015-04-24	2017-04-25

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MATCHING A QUERY AGAINST A BROADCAST STREAM	US	13/401,728	2012-02-21	2015-06-02
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MATCHING A QUERY AGAINST A BROADCAST STREAM	US	14/692,310	2015-04-21	2017-02-07
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING DUAL MODE SPEECH RECOGNITION	US	13/530,101	2012-06-21	2015-03-03
SoundHound, Inc.	System and Method for Performing Dual Mode Speech Recognition	US	15/085,944	2016-03-30	2017-06-27
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING DUAL MODE SPEECH RECOGNITION	US	14/621,024	2015-02-12	2016-05-03
SoundHound, Inc.	DISPLAYING TEXT TO END USERS IN COORDINATION WITH AUDIO PLAYBACK	US	13/372,399	2012-02-13	2013-04-30
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR CONTINUOUS AUDIO MATCHING	US	13/193,514	2011-07-28	2016-07-12
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION IN RESPONSE TO AN AUDIO SEGMENT	US	16/044,331	2018-07-24	2020-05-19
SoundHound, Inc.	System and Methods for Continuous Audio Matching	US	15/182,300	2016-06-14	2018-08-21
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING UNDERPLAYED AND OVERPLAYED ITEMS	US	12/949,610	2010-11-18	2014-10-07
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SEARCHING DATABASES BY SOUND INPUT	US	12/861,775	2010-08-23	2014-04-08
SoundHound, Inc.	????????????????	JP	2015514132	2013-05-21	2017-08-18
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENABLING NATURAL LANGUAGE PROCESSING	US	13/480,400	2012-05-24	2014-04-08
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SEARCHING CLOUD-BASED DATABASES	US	13/890,194	2013-05-08	2016-07-12
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SEARCHING CLOUD-BASED DATABASES	US	13/481,514	2012-05-25	2016-05-31

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SOUND RECOGNITION	US	12/773,753	2010-05-04	2016-03-08
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SOUND RECOGNITION	US	13/480,445	2012-05-24	2014-04-01
SoundHound, Inc.	IDENTIFYING MUSIC FROM PEAKS OF A REFERENCE SOUND FINGERPRINT	US	12/629,821	2009-12-02	2013-05-28
SoundHound, Inc.	MELODIS CRYSTAL DECODER METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SEARCHING AN UTTERANCE BY ACCESSING A DICTIONARY DIVIDED AMONG MULTIPLE PARALLEL PROCESSORS	US	12/610,920	2009-11-02	2014-08-12
SoundHound, Inc.	VOICING DETECTION MODULES IN A SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC TRANSCRIPTION OF SUNG OR HUMMED MELODIES	US	12/263,827	2008-11-03	2013-06-18
SoundHound, Inc.	VIBRATO DETECTION MODULES IN A SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC TRANSCRIPTION OF SUNG OR HUMMED MELODIES	US	12/263,843	2008-11-03	2013-07-23
SoundHound, Inc.	PITCH SELECTION MODULES IN A SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC TRANSCRIPTION OF SUNG OR HUMMED MELODIES	US	12/263,812	2008-11-03	2013-06-25
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SCORED SEARCH RESULTS ON A DATABASE USING APPROXIMATE SEARCH QUERIES	US	11/778,752	2007-07-17	2010-04-13
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STORING AND RETRIEVING NON-TEXT-BASED INFORMATION	US	11/558,366	2006-11-09	2010-08-31
SoundHound, Inc.	????? ??? ???? ???? ??	KR	10-2008- 7013972	2006-11-09	2011-11-10
SoundHound, Inc.	????????????????????????	JP	2008540354	2006-11-09	2013-08-02
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STORING AND RETRIEVING NON-TEXT-BASED INFORMATION	us	13/275,193	2011-10-17	2015-06-09
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STORING AND RETRIEVING NON-TEXT-BASED INFORMATION	US	12/578,531	2009-10-13	2011-10-18
SoundHound, Inc.	System And Method For Identifying Original Music	US	13/372,381	2012-02-13	

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Generating and Using Shared Natural Language Libraries	US	14/028,166	2013-09-16	
SoundHound, Inc.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSOCIATING SOUND DATA WITH AN IMAGE	US	13/621,161	2012-09-15	
SoundHound, Inc.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING REAL-TIME ASSISTANCE TO A TRAVELER	US	14/073,973	2013-11-07	
SoundHound, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Sound Recognition	US	15/012,741	2016-02-01	
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTINUING AN INTERRUPTED BROADCAST STREAM	US	15/098,080	2016-04-13	
SoundHound, Inc.	System and Method for Performing Dual Mode Speech Recognition	US	15/603,257	2017-05-23	
SoundHound, Inc.	HANDS-FREE USER AUTHENTICATION	US	15/225,837	2016-08-02	
SoundHound, Inc.	DISTINGUISHABLE OPEN SOUNDS	US	15/339,291	2016-10-31	
SoundHound, Inc.	3-STAGE CONVERSATIONAL ARGUMENT PROCESSING METHOD FOR SEARCH QUERIES	US	15/486,073	2017-04-12	
SoundHound, Inc.	VIRTUAL ASSISTANT WITH ERROR IDENTIFICATION	US	15/497,208	2017-04-26	
SoundHound, Inc.	USER-PROVIDED TRANSCRIPTION FEEDBACK AND CORRECTION	US	16/147,889	2018-10-01	
SoundHound, Inc.	USER SATISFACTION DETECTION IN A VIRTUAL ASSISTANT	US	16/147,892	2018-10-01	
SoundHound, Inc.	DETERMINING A COUNT OF OCCURRENCES OF EXPRESSED CONCEPTS WITHIN REGIONS	US	16/244,039	2019-01-09	
SoundHound, Inc.	SPEECH-ENABLED SYSTEM WITH DOMAIN DISAMBIGUATION	US	16/245,153	2019-01-10	
SoundHound, Inc.	USER AUTHENTICATION USING SPEECH RECOGNITION	US	16/355,844	2019-03-18	

Owner	Title	Country	App. / Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
SoundHound, Inc.	Voice Characterization-Based Natural Language Filtering	US	16/421,306	2019-05-23	
SoundHound, Inc.	Voice Characterization-Based Natural Language Filtering	US	16/421,325	2019-05-23	
SoundHound, Inc.	ADAPTIVE END-OF-UTTERANCE TIMEOUT FOR REAL-TIME SPEECH RECOGNITION	US	15/959,590	2018-04-23	
SoundHound, Inc.	VISUALLY PRESENTING INFORMATION RELEVANT TO A NATURAL LANGUAGE CONVERSATION	US	16/052,930	2018-08-02	
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING AN INTELLIGENT CROSS- DOMAIN SEARCH	US	16/179,843	2018-11-02	
SoundHound, Inc.	Information Retrieval According To A User Interest Model	US	16/822,933	2020-03-18	
SoundHound, Inc.	Artificial Intelligence Generation of Advertisements	US	16/286,523	2019-02-26	
SoundHound, Inc.	SYSTEM FOR DEVICEAGNOSTIC SYNCHRONIZATION OF AUDIO AND ACTION OUTPUT	US	16/410,826	2019-05-13	
SoundHound, Inc.	GENERATION OF EDITED TRANSCRIPTION FOR SPEECH AUDIO	US	16/442,454	2019-06-15	
SoundHound, Inc.	CONTENT FILTERING IN MEDIA PLAYING DEVICES	US	17/228,438	2021-04-12	
SoundHound, Inc.	Pitch Dependent Speech Recognition Engine	US	11/971,070	2008-01-08	

SCHEDULE B

Licensor Domains

D 1 N	D t. d
<u>Domain Name</u>	Registrant
addresshound.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
app-hound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
apphound.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
caloriebound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>carbound.net</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
code-landing.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
codelanding.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>discovo.com</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
food-hound.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
foundwithhound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>gobound.it</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
groovela.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
groovella.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
houdnify.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
hound.me	Domains By Proxy, LLC
hound.rocks	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>hound.ws</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
hound.zone	Domains By Proxy, LLC
houndapi.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
boundapp.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
houndhound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
houndification.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
houndified.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
houndifier.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
boundifiers.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
houndify.biz	Domains By Proxy, LLC
houndify.ca	Domains By Proxy, LLC
houndify.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
houndify into	Domains By Proxy, LLC
boundify.it	Domains By Proxy, LLC
houndify.me	Domains By Proxy, LLC
houndify.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
boundify.org	Domains By Proxy, LLC
houndify.us	Domains By Proxy, LLC
houndifysolutions.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
huondify.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC

ifisaythat.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
ifisaythis.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
ifisaythisthenthat.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
il2s.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
ilike2sing.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
ilike2sing.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
ilike2sing.org	Domains By Proxy, LLC
iliketosing.biz	Domains By Proxy, LLC
iliketosing.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
iliketosing.info	Domains By Proxy, LLC
iliketosing.name	Domains By Proxy, LLC
iliketosing.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
iliketosing.org	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>iliketosing.us</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
iliketosing.ws	Domains By Proxy, LLC
ilovetosing.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
lyric-hound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
lyrichound.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
lyricshound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
map-hound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
maphound.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
medohme.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>medomi.com</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
medomy.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
meedomee.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
melodis.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
melodis.info	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>melodis.ner</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
melodis.org	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>melodis.us</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>melodís.ws</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
melodiscrystal.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
melodissupport.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midoim.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomi.biz	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomi.co.uk	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>midomi.com</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>midomi.info</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomi.name	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>midomi.net</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>midomi.org</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC

midorni.ty	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomi.us	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomi.ws	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomikids.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomimobile.biz	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomimobile.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomimobile.info	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomimobile.mobi	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomimobile.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomimobile.org	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomimobile.us	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomisonghound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomisoundhound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midomy.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
midoso.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
mooseeka.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
meosyk.cem	Domains By Proxy, LLC
musichound.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
muskar.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
mvocal.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
mydomy.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
mysingtone.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
mysoundhound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
nav-hound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
navhound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
navbound.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
ok-hound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
okaybound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
okhound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>ound.it</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
phonehound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
podhound.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>qbyh.com</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
radiohound.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
recipe-hound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
restauranthound.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
scorehound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
shoppinghound.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
shound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
singables.biz	Domains By Proxy, LLC
singables.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC

singables.org	Domains By Proxy, LLC
singdex.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
singhound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
singpod.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
singrace.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
singrise.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
singthat.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
singtrace.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
singuire.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
singwiki.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
singuíre.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
sndhnd.co	Domains By Proxy, LLC
sndhnd.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
sonartis.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
song-grabber.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
songferret.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
songgrabba.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
songgrabber.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
songholler.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
songhound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
songnormous.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
songrabba.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
songspatcher.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
songswithmo.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
songswithmore.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
songswithusermo.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
songtacular.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
songwik.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
songzapper.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
sound-hound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
sound-sound.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhoind.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhouhd.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundboun.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhound.biz	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhound.es	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhound.me	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhound.mobi	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhound.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhound.org	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhound.rocks	Domains By Proxy, LLC

soundhoundaí.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhoundapp.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhoundcorp.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhounders.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhoundify.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhoundine.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhoundlive.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhoundmail.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhoundsingers.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhoundsings.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
soundhoundstudio.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
sounhound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
speech-hound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
sportshound.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
stock-hound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
store-hound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
tube-bound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
tunesleuth.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
tunezapper.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
tvhound.net	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>ubravo.com</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>uvocalize.com</u>	Domains By Proxy, LLC
yoice-hound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
yoicehound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
voicehoundapi.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
weather-hound.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
yousenseyoudo.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
melodyregistry.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
speech2meaning.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
speechtomeaning.com	Domains By Proxy, LLC
<u>collectiv.ly</u>	
<u>collectiv.ai</u>	
soundhound.ai	
<u>houndify.ai</u>	
<u>bound.ai</u>	
soundhound.com	
soundhound.co	
soundhound.info	
soundhound.xyz	
bounddomains.com	Contact Privacy Inc. Customer 7151571251
	0.000011101 / 1010 / 1201

	Customer 7151571251
houndify.dev	
houndifyapi.com	Contact Privacy Inc.
	Customer 7151571251
<u>sh.fm</u>	
houndify-api.cn	
<u>midomi.co.jp</u>	
<u>midomi.jp</u>	
midomi.com.mx	
soundhound.co.jp	
soundhound.jp	

RECORDED: 06/27/2023